AN ORDINANCE to provide daylight saving time for the City of Lebanon, and declaring an emergency.

BC TO LOCAL

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Daylight Saving Time hereby is established for the period and in the manner hereinafter prescribed as the official standard of time within the City of Lebanon, Oregon, for the transaction of all city business, all legal or official proceedings of the common council, and all official business of the city shall be regulated as to time in accordance with thepprovisions hereof .. In all ordinances, resolutions, orders, rules and regulations relating to the time of performance of any act by any officer or department of the city of Lebanon, or relating to the time within which any act shall or shall not be performed by any person subject to the jurisdiction of the City of Lebanon, it shall be understood and intended that the time shall be the daylight saving standard of time prescribed by this ordinance.

Section 2. Daylight Saving Time as herein prescribed shall be effective from 12;01 A.M. June 3, 1948, until 2;00 A.M. September 26, 1948. During said time all clocks and timepieces shall be moved forward one hour, and during all such time the official time shall be as marked and indicated by such change. From and after 2:00 A.M. September 26, 1948, the present Pacific Standard Time shall be restored.

Section 3. Official time of the City of Lebanon for the period from June 3, 1948 to September 26, 1948, shall be designated as Daylight Saving Time in all official use by ORDINANCE NO. Page 1.

officers and employees of the City of Lebanon.

Section 4. Inasmuch as confusion exists by reason of the fact that many other cities in Oregon have adopted daylight saving time, an emergency exists and this ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation of the public health, peace and safety; therefore, an emergency hereby is declared to exist, and this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor, this 1st day of June, 1948.

NOT THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O

CONTROL OF THE

MITTING WITE

ATTEST: Ler Keude
City Recorder.